PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 10086
Proceedings of SPIE 0277-786X, V. 10086
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
High-Power Diode Laser
Technology XV
Mark S. Zediker
Editor

allows articles to be fully citable as soon as they are published online, and connects the same
identifier to all online and print versions of the publication. SPIE uses a seven-digit CID article
numbering system structured as follows:
The first five digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering
system employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04, 05,
06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc. The CID Number appears on each page
of the manuscript.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10086  1008601-2
  Contents
 vii Authors
 ix Conference Committee
 xi Introduction
 SESSION 1 HIGH BRIGHTNESS PUMP MODULES
 10086 02 Recent brightness improvements of 976 nm high power laser bars [10086-32]
 10086 03 600 W high brightness diode laser pumping source [10086-1]
 10086 04 Highly-efficient high-power pumps for fiber lasers [10086-2]
 10086 05 Advances in high-brightness fiber-coupled laser modules for pumping multi-kW CW fiber
lasers [10086-3]
 10086 06 High-brightness and high-efficiency fiber-coupled module for fiber laser pump with
advanced laser diode [10086-4]
 10086 07 Advances in the power, brightness, weight and efficiency of fiber-coupled diode lasers for
pumping and direct diode applications [10086-5]
 SESSION 2 HIGH BRIGHTNESS DIODE SOURCES
 10086 08 kW-class direct diode laser for sheet metal cutting based on commercial pump modules
[10086-6]
 10086 09 Continued improvement in reduced-mode (REM) diodes enable 272 W from 105 μm 0.15
NA beam [10086-7]
 10086 0A Development of a 300W 105/0.15 fiber pigtailed diode module for additive manufacturing
applications [10086-8]
 10086 0B Tailored bars at 976 nm for high-brightness fiber-coupled modules [10086-9]
 SESSION 3 HIGH POWER BARS
 10086 0C kW-class diode laser bars [10086-10]
 10086 0D Ultimate high power operation of 9xx-nm single emitter broad stripe laser diodes [10086-11]
iii
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10086  1008601-3
 10086 0E Progress in joule-class diode laser bars and high brightness modules for application in
long-pulse pumping of solid state amplifiers [10086-12]
 10086 0F High-power laser diodes with high polarization purity [10086-13]
 10086 0G Design and characterization of a novel power over fiber system integrating a high power
diode laser [10086-14]
 SESSION 4 NEW WAVELENGTH DEVICES
 10086 0H Miniaturized laser amplifier modules for wavelengths of 1180 nm with PM-fiber input and
more than 1 W optical output power [10086-15]
 10086 0J Development of highly-efficient laser diodes emitting at around 1060nm [10086-17]
 10086 0K 1180 nm GaInNAs quantum well based high power DBR laser diodes [10086-18]
 10086 0L Green, yellow and bright red (In,Ga,Al)P–GaP diode lasers grown on high-index GaAs
substrates [10086-19]
 10086 0M Broadened waveguide laser structures at 780 nm [10086-20]
 10086 0N High power fiber coupled diode lasers for display and lighting applications [10086-21]
 SESSION 5 HIGH BRIGHTNESS LASER DIODES AND RELIABILITY
 10086 0O Coherent beam combining architectures for high power tapered laser arrays [10086-22]